Cedarkirk Camp and Conference Center
2018 Non-Profit Rates for Facility Rental

Let us help make your next retreat or event a reality!
Contact us at (813) 685-4224 ext.2 or info@cedarkirk.org.

Retreat Packages

These all-inclusive packages include lodging, meals, meeting space and the activities listed in the side panel. Our hope is
that these retreat package options will help you as a retreat planner to provide the best experience possible for your
group, while at the same time simplifying your work. We understand that some groups may wish to customize their
experience and seek a combination of offerings that is not available as a standard option. We will certainly work with
any group to provide the event they desire. Children 4 years old and younger are always free.

OPTION 1 CLIMATE CONTROLLED RUSTIC CABINS & : .
—_— =
2 Nights & 6 Meals LODGING  RV/TENT SITES —"—Re“ezt Packages can include
Hay Ride
13 Yrs to Adult $143 $82 Canoeing .
Youth 5 to 12 Yrs $124 $75 Folk/Line Dancing
Familv R 429 Shark’s Tooth Hunting
amily Rate $ Sand Volleyball
OPTION 2 CLIMATE CONTROLLED RUSTIC CABINS & [B)'iakaG'-o'ﬁE,\YEo\}{,eVba"
2 Nights & 5 Meals LODGING RV/TENT SITES C GO
Gaga Pit—NEW
13 Yrs to Adult $138 $75 Basketball
Youth 5 to 12 Yrs 5118 569 |1ong
Family Rate $414 Playground for ages 2 - 12
Swimming (10 AM—12 PM or 2 PM—5 PM)
OPTION 3 CLIMATE CONTROLLED RUSTIC CABINS & Prayer Garden
1 Night & 3 Meals LODGING RV/TENT SITES Outdoor Worship areas
13 Yrs to Adult 0 4 The above activities are offered without
s ! 8 348 charge, but most need to be scheduled in
Youth 5to 12 Yrs $72 $45 advance with Cedarkirk staff.
Family Rate $240
DAY PARTICIPANT W/RETREAT GROUP Overnight Accommodations without Meals
2 Meals/Activities Activities not included
Lodges, per person, per night $40
13 Yrs to Adult 28
y trhs 5(1 1; Y 222 Rustic Cabin, per cabin (without meeting room) $62
ou ] 0 s Meeting Room fee for Rustic Cabins $35
Family Rate $84 RV/Tent Site, per person $8

Day Use Group Rate

We would like to encourage your group to also think of Cedarkirk as a place apart for your church to spend the day.

Meeting Room Charges/Day Meals (minimum of 12 guests per meal):

Minimum Day Use Fee, includ-  $125.00 Adult Youth

ing meeting room for up to 25 Breakfast $7.50 $6.50
Additional fee, per person, over $2.00 Lunch $9.50 $8.50
minimum of 25 participants Dinner $11.50 $10.50
Additional Meeting Room fee $35.00 Children 4 years of age and under eat free with parents.

Some of the activities available in the Retreat Package are also offered at no charge to Day Use guest groups. Please
see the reverse of this page for activity charges as well as other activities and services that we can provide. Most of our
activities require advance scheduling with Cedarkirk staff.

Visit www.cedarkirk.org for pictures, information, availability, & much more.




Activity Charges
Retreat Package Regular hours (10 AM-12 PM and 2

POOL PM-5 PM) when scheduled in advance. Included
For Groups without Retreat Packages or times other : _ o
than regularly scheduled hours $35/hour with a 2-hour minimum
CANOEING* Retreat Package Included
Groups without Retreat Packages $5.00 per person
Minimum group size is 6 people for this 4 hour
CHALLENGE HIGH ROPES* activity-Minimum Age 12, $35.00 per person
INITIATIVES TEAM Ideal group size is 10 — 14 for this 2 hour activity.
BUILDING COURSE* Recommended for participants 12 and older. $10.00 per person
éffh’l-lgﬁ\lYGaevc;\LL* Minimum Group Use Fee, up to 10 people $50.00 per activity
Additional Fee, per person, over 10 people $2.00 per activity
E?\%F;Rzgm_lfm;&* and Minimum Group Use Fee, up to 10 people $65.00 per activity
Additional Fee, per person, over 10 people $2.00 per activity
HAY RIDE Retreat Package Included
Groups without Retreat Packages, First two trips $25.00
tGrirlgups without Retreat Packages, Each additional $10.00 per trip
LINE DANCING Retreat Package Included
Other groups $25 per activity

*These activities require a separate Consent Form for all participants.

Services and Amenities

Linens $7.00 per set

LCD Projector $20 for length of stay (includes 1 LCD projector and 1 Screen)

AV Package $50 for Iength of stay (includes 1 LCD projector, 1 Screen, 1 PA system with 2 speakers and 1 microphone)
Easel Pad $10

S’'mores $0.50 per person

Snacks $1.00—$5.00 per person depending upon snack selection

Ice Cream $20 per churn (churned by group, serves approximately 30 people)

Gas Grill $50 for length of stay

Charcoal Grill No charge, group provides charcoal

Reservation Information—additional information is on our contract

RESERVATION TIME FRAME: Member churches of the Presbytery of Tampa Bay and Peace River Presbytery
may ?]1ake rgservations up to two years in advance. All other non-profit organizations may make reservations up to 11
months in advance.

DEPOSITS: Your reservation is confirmed once the deposit and reservation contract are received. A
deposit of 30% of the contract price for retreat packages (50% without meals) or $150 (whichever is greater) is required
to guarantee the space. The deposit amount, if future payment is guaranteed in writing, is negotiable if a hardship exists
for the congregation/group.

CANCELLATION/RESCHEDULE:
e At least 90 days prior to the event, a full refund less a $50 administration fee will be issued.

e Less than 90 days prior to the event, a cancellation fee equal to the deposit will be charged. Under special
circumstances, an event may be rescheduled with approval of the Director. If the event is rescheduled, the deposit
less a 5% or $100 (whichever is greater) rescheduling fee will be transferred to the new event. User groups may only
reschedule once in a calendar year.

o If Ce_ccllarkicrlk can arrange a replacement group generating comparable income, then 50% refund of the deposit will be
considered.




